

State Vs Hafiza Begam & Other
FIR No. 357/19
PS Neb Sarai

03.12.2020

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State has joined the proceedings through CISCO WebEx.

Ms. Zeenat Malik, Ld. Counsel for both accused has appeared in the court. She submitted that she will file fresh Vakalatnama on behalf of accused by next date.

Ld. Counsel for both accused seeks adjournment for advancing arguments on charge.

As requested, matter is adjourned for appearance of both accused and arguments on charge on 15.01.2021. IO be also called for next date.

Accused persons be produced through CISCO WebEx/physical as per further directions of Hon'ble High Court.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/03.12.2020