

**THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE VIA CISCO WEBEX**

**FIR No.357/19**

**PS Neb Sarai**

**State Vs. Hafiza Begam & Anr.**

15.01.2021

Present : Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Rovin Kumar and Sh. Irfan Khan, Ld. Counsel for  
both the accused persons.  
Accused Shavaz Khan produced through VC from CJ-05,  
Tihar and identified by Warden Jagvinder.

Accused Hafiza Begum is also stated to be in JC. Let both  
the accused be produced through VC on the next date of hearing.

Put up for consideration **on 04.02.2021.**

Copy of this order be sent to the Jail Superintendent, Tihar  
for necessary compliance.

**(Sudesh Kumar-II)**  
**ASJ-02 (South)**  
**New Delhi / 15.01.2021**