

**State Vs Hafeeza Begum and Anr.**  
**FIR No. 357/19**  
**PS: Neb Sarai**

04.02.2021

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.  
Accused Hafeeza Begum on interim bail.  
Accused Shavaj Khan not produced from JC.  
Sh. Irfan Khan, counsel for both the accused.

Production warrant for production of accused Shavaj Khan be issued either through CISCO WebEx or physically in the court as per further directions to be received in this regard before the next date.

Put up for arguments on charge on 08.03.2021.

**(Sudesh Kumar II)**  
ASJ-02 (South)  
New Delhi/04.02.2021