

LD. PRESIDING OFFICER IS ON TRAINING TODAY

**FIR 357/14
PS Neb Sarai
St. vs Hafiza Begum & ors**

17.04.2021

The present applications have been taken up for hearing in terms of the office order no. 256/RG/DHC/2021 dated 08.04.21 and circular no. Judl-II/F/7/South/Saket/2021/-2 New Delhi dated 08.04.21 issued by the Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge, South, Saket, New Delhi

Present : None for state.

None for accused.

Put up on 11.06.21 for the purpose already fixed.

READER