

Through Video Conferencing via CISCO WebEx

CNR No. DLST-01-003728-2020

SC No. 156/2020

STATE Vs. HAFIZA BEGAM AND ANR

FIR NO.357/2019

PS NEB SARAI

21.02.2022

In view of circular no. Judl-II/F.7/South/Saket/2022/2934-2983, New Delhi of dated 11.02.2022 of Ld. Officiating Principal District & Sessions Judge, South District, Saket Courts issued on the basis of Order No. 67/RG/DHC/2022 dated 11.02.2022 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, matter is taken up today through video conferencing.

Present: Sh. R.K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State through CISCO WebEx video conferencing.
Sh. Irfan Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused Hafiza Begam and Shavaz Khan through CISCO WebEx video conferencing.
Both accused in person.

Normal functioning of Courts has not resumed yet and matter has been taken up by video conferencing.

Put up for PE on **19.05.2022**.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/21.02.2022