

CNR No. DLST01-003728-2020

SC No. 156 of 2020

State Vs Hafiza Begam & Anr.

FIR No. 357/2019

PS Neb Sarai

28.01.2023

Present: None for State.
Both accused on bail.
Sh. Irfan Khan, Ld. Counsel for both accused.
PW1 Sh. Istyak Khan in person.

Heard. Records perused.

Today the case was listed for cross examination of PW1 Sh. Istyak Khan by State.

At this stage, it has been informed that Ld. Additional PP for State is looking after the work of another Court.

In these circumstances, PW1 Sh. Istyak Khan is discharged unexamined only for today.

Let PW1 Sh. Istyak Khan be summoned again through the IO for next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **01.05.2023**.

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/28.01.2023