

CNR No. DLST01-003728-2020

SC No. 156 of 2020

State Vs. Hafiza Begam & Anr.

FIR No. 357/2019

PS Neb Sarai

01.05.2023

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Both accused on bail.
Sh. Irfan Khan, Ld. Counsel for both accused.
PW1 Sh. Istyak Khan in person.

Heard. Records perused.

PW1 Sh. Istyak Khan has been further cross-examined by State and cross-examined on behalf of accused persons. He is discharged.

Now the case shall be taken up for **PE** as follows :

S. No.	Name of PW	Sr. No. mentioned in list of witnesses	Summoned Through	Next Date of Hearing
1.	Sh. Sanjay	05	IO	04.09.2023 at 10:00 AM
2.	Dr. Amit Sharma to prove MLC No. 91/19	06	IO	11.09.2023 at 02:00 PM
3.	Dr. Benjy Tom Varughese to prove PM Report No. 1329/19	07	IO	11.09.2023 at 02:00 PM
4.	Dr. Swati Twagi to prove PM Report No. 1329/19	08	IO	11.09.2023 at 02:00 PM

Contd.....

5.	Dr. Zahid Ali CH to prove forensic medical examination of accused Shavaz dated 24.10.2019	09		21.09.2023 at 02:00 PM
6.	Dr. Pooja Gajmer to prove forensic medical examination of accused Shavaz dated 21.10.2019	10		21.09.2023 at 02:00 PM
7.	Dr. Anand Prakash to prove MLC No. 12722/19 dated 21.10.2019 of accused Hafiza Begam	11		21.09.2023 at 02:00 PM

Now to come up for PE on **04.09.2023** at **10:00 AM**,
11.09.2023 at **02:00 PM** and **21.09.2023** at **02:00 PM**.

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/01.05.2023