

**CNR No. DLST01-003728-2020**

**SC No. 156/2020**  
**State Vs. Hafiza Begam**  
**FIR No. 357/2019**  
**PS Neb Sarai**

**04.09.2023**

**Present:** Sh. Narender Yadav, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.  
Both accused on bail.  
Sh. Irfan Khan, Ld. Counsel for both accused.  
PW Sh. Sanjay in person.

Heard. Records perused.

PW2 Sh. Sanjay has been examined and cross-examined on behalf of both accused persons. He is discharged.

List now for further prosecution evidence on date already fixed i.e. **11.09.2023 at 02:00 PM.**

**(Navjeet Budhiraja)**  
**ASJ-02 (South)**  
**New Delhi/04.09.2023**