

**CNR No. DLST-01-**

**SC No. 156/2020**

**State Vs. Hafiza Begam & Ors.**

**FIR No. 357/2019**

**PS Neb Sarai**

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today**

**21.09.2023**

**Present:** None

**(Reader)**  
**21.09.2023**

**At 02:00 PM**

**Present:** None for the State.

Both accused Hafiza Begam and Sahvez Khan on bail  
Sh. Irfan Khan, Ld. Counsel for both accused persons

PW Dr. Zahid Ali in person

PW Dr. Anand Prakash Pandey in person (*presently resided  
at Usha Villa, Plot No. 19, Swami Vivekanand Nagar, Kota,  
Rajasthan*)

PW Dr. Chandna Shakher in person

PW Dr. Swati Tyagi in person on behalf of Dr. Benjy Tom

Put up for the purpose already fixed on **05-12-2023**.

**(Reader)**  
**21.09.2023**