

**CNR No. DLST01-003728-2020**

**SC No. 156 of 2020**

**State Vs Hafiza Begam & Anr**

**FIR No. 357/2019**

**PS Neb Sarai**

**27.02.2024**

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave (A/N)**

**Present:** Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
Both accused on bail.  
Sh. Irfan Khan, Ld. Counsel for both accused.  
Dr. Chandna Shekhar, CMO, Nidaan Hospital, 507,  
Devli Bandh Road, New Delhi in person.  
Dr. Bhanu Pradeep, Senior Resident, Department of  
Surgery, AIIMS Delhi in person.

As per the instructions of Ld. PO, put up for purpose  
fixed on **16.04.2024 at 02:00 PM.**

**As per the instructions of Ld. PO, both doctors  
are bound down for next date of hearing.**

**(Reader)**  
**27.02.2024**