

SC No. 156/2020
State Vs. Hafiza Begam and Ors
FIR No. 357/2019
PS Neb Sarai

06.08.2024

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Both the accused persons are present.
Sh. Irfan Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused persons
along with Adv Sh. Nadeem Ahmed.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence

PW Inspector Anil Kumar has requested for his
exemption as he is on earned leave due to Liver transplant
surgery of his brother. **This witness shall be summoned again in
due course.**

**List on date already fixed for further prosecution
evidence on 08.08.2024.**

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/06.08.2024