

SC No. 156/2020
State Vs. Hafiza Begam and Anr
FIR no.357/2019
PS Neb Sarai

19.02.2025

Today, lawyers are observing strike and abstaining from work.

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused persons are present.
Proxy counsel for accused persons through VC.
Witnesses Inspector Anil Kumar and ACP Mukesh Kumar Jain are present.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

Both the witnesses i.e. Inspector Anil Kumar and ACP Mukesh Kumar Jain are discharged unexamined for today due to Advocates strike. **They shall be summoned again in due course.**

List on date already fixed i.e. 21.02.2025 at 02:00pm.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/19.02.2025