

SC No. 156 of 2020
State Vs. Hafiza Begam & Anr.
FIR No. 357/2019
PS Neb Sarai

01.05.2025

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Both accused in person on bail.
Sh. Irfan Khan, Ld. Counsel for both accused.
PW ACP Mukesh Kumar Jain (Draughtsman) in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW9 ACP Mukesh Kumar Jain has been examined-in-chief by State, cross-examined on behalf of both the accused persons and discharged.

PW SI Anil Kumar was also summoned for today, however, a request for exemption has been received on his behalf on the ground that he is suffering from fever.

Now the case shall be taken up for further prosecution evidence as follows :

Name of PW	Serial No. in List of Witnesses	Summoned Through	Next Date of Hearing
SI Anil Kumar	01	SHO concerned	01.09.2025
SI Ajay Kumar	12	SHO concerned	03.09.2025
HC Ravinder	13	SHO concerned	03.09.2025
DO W/HC Shyam Kaur	15	SHO concerned	09.09.2025
Ct. Hoshiyar	17	SHO concerned	09.09.2025

Contd.....

:2:

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for next date of hearing.

List now for further prosecution evidence on 01.09.2025, 03.09.2025 and 09.09.2025.

**(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/01.05.2025**