

SC No. 156/2020
State Vs. Hafiza Begam and Anr
FIR no.357/2019
PS Neb Sarai

17.01.2026

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Both accused persons are present.
Sh. Irfan Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused persons alongwith Adv Nadeem Ahmed.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW Inspector Anil Kumar is present. However, he has requested for next date of hearing as he has to rush in a meeting which is to be held at 02:00pm. Request is allowed.

PW IO Inspector Naresh Solanki has sent his exemption request. Request is allowed.

Let PW Inspector Anil Kumar be summoned again for 24.03.2026.

PW IO Inspector Naresh Solanki be summoned again for 28.03.2026.

MHC(M) with case property, if any be also summoned for next dates of hearing.

Put up for further prosecution evidence on 24.03.2026 and 28.03.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/17.01.2026