

SC 156/2020
STATE Vs. HAFIZA BEGAM AND ANR.
FIR No. 357/2019
PS Neb Sarai

28.03.2026

Present:- Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Both accused in person on bail.
Sh. Irfan Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.
PW Inspector Anil Kumar in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW IO/Insp. Naresh Solanki has sent his exemption request. Perused and request allowed.

PW Insp. Anil Kumar is present. However, he is discharged unexamined as he is not ready to give his evidence.

PW Insp. Anil Kumar be summoned again for the next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for further prosecution evidence on 07.05.2026.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/28.03.2026